
Resignation from CA Water Quality Monitoring Council 

  
The purpose of this email is to announce my resignation from the Water Quality Monitoring Council effective 
immediately.  The reason for my resignation is my impending retirement in January 2010 from the Orange 
County Sanitation District.  As a representative to the Council from the POTW community, I will not be able to 
continue in that capacity after my retirement.  Mike Connor is the alternate from the POTW community on the 
Council, and it is my recommendation that Mike should be approved as the permanent representative. 
  
My experience on the Council has been positive and rewarding.  I have enjoyed working with all of the members 
and I wish you all continued success in your endeavor of assuring high quality data and for making it 
conveniently available to our stakeholders.  Best of luck in the future. 
  
Sam 
  
Samuel L. Mowbray, Ph.D. 
Division Manager 
Environmental Laboratory & Ocean Monitoring 
Orange County Sanitation District 
10844 Ellis Avenue 
Fountain Valley, CA 92708-7018 
(714) 593 7500 
(FAX) 714-968 5662 
  

From:    "Mowbray, Sam" <SMOWBRAY@OCSD.COM>
To:    Jonathan Bishop <JSBishop@waterboards.ca.gov>, 'Jon Marshack' 

<JMarshack@waterboards.ca.gov>
Date:    11/3/2009 1:25 PM
Subject:   Resignation from CA Water Quality Monitoring Council
CC:

   

"Connor, Mike" <mconnor@ebda.org>, "Colston, Jim" <JCOLSTON@OCSD.COM>, 
"armand@armandrubyconsulting.com" <armand@armandrubyconsulting.com>, 
"lsheehan@cacoastkeeper.org" <lsheehan@cacoastkeeper.org>, 
"Joe.Grindstaff@Calwater.ca.gov" <Joe.Grindstaff@Calwater.ca.gov>, 
"Terry.Macaulay@Calwater.ca.gov" <Terry.Macaulay@Calwater.ca.gov>, 
"rufus.howell@cdph.ca.gov" <rufus.howell@cdph.ca.gov>, "sgreen@csufresno.edu" 
<sgreen@csufresno.edu>, "Steven.Steinberg@humboldt.edu" 
<Steven.Steinberg@humboldt.edu>, "Weisberg, Steve" <stevew@sccwrp.org>, Valerie 
Connor <vconnor@waterboards.ca.gov>, "brockbernstein@sbcglobal.net" 
<brockbernstein@sbcglobal.net>, "Torres, Ed" <ETORRES@OCSD.COM>


